



THE COUNTY OF GALVESTON

RUFUS G. CROWDER, CPPO, CPPB
PURCHASING AGENT

GWEN MCLAREN, CPPB
ASST. PURCHASING AGENT

COUNTY COURTHOUSE
722 Moody (21st Street)
Fifth (5th) Floor
GALVESTON, TEXAS 77550
(409) 770-5371

June 19, 2017

RE: ADDENDUM #1
RFP #B171021, Jail Plumbing Upgrade: Water Control System

To All Prospective Proposers,

The following information is being provided to aid in preparation of your proposal submittal(s):

Question #1: *Does the RFP include shower flow restrictors?*

Response: Proposers may include shower flow restrictors in their proposal option(s).

Question #2: *Are there problem areas that will need individually controlled functions? If so, how many fixtures?*

Response: There may be certain areas (e.g. medical area) that could benefit from individual controlled functions. This should be included as a separate option. However, the details have not been decided and may be part of a separate audit to be discussed with the proposers.

Question #3: *Please provide a copy of the floor plan.*

Response: Floor plans will be provided to the awarded proposer only.

Question #4: *Are both pre-retrofit and post-retrofit lavatory sinks flows stipulated at 0.5 gallons per minute?*

Response: Yes.

Question #5: *Are both pre-retrofit and post-retrofit toilet flows stipulated at 1.6 gallons per flush? We do not recommend derating toilet GPR flows.*

Response: Yes.

Question #6: *Current flows for showers are listed at 2.5 gallons per minute. Are post-retrofit flows stipulated to be any specific gallon per minute? In an effort to provide you with the most consistent proposal to or competitors we'd like you to stipulate the % reduction in sink, toilet, and shower activation as the facility will ultimately determine the lockout protocols.*

Response: No.

Question #7: *Can you confirm that you'd only like proposals that include the retrofitting of existing brass manifolds for sink controls?*

Response: Proposers should stipulate if their proposal(s) includes or does not include retrofitting existing brass manifolds.

ADDENDUM #1

RFP #B171021, Jail Plumbing Upgrade: Water Control System

Page 2

Question #8: *In areas where remote shut off controls have been requested, would you like this additional work proposed as an alternate:*

Response: Yes.

Question #9: *Can a map of the facilities be provided?*

Response: Please see the response to Question #3.

As a reminder, all questions regarding this bid must be submitted in writing to:

Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB
Galveston County Purchasing Agent
722 Moody, Fifth (5th) Floor
Galveston, Texas 77550
E-mail: rufus.crowder@co.galveston.tx.us

If you have any further questions regarding this bid, please address them to Rufus Crowder, CPPO CPPB, Purchasing Agent, via e-mail at rufus.crowder@co.galveston.tx.us, or contact the Purchasing Department at (409) 770-5371.

Please excuse us for any inconvenience that this may have caused.

Sincerely,



Rufus G. Crowder, CPPO CPPB
Purchasing Agent
Galveston County